

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14070/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in RSA No. 17/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURAJ MUKHI GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER BHUSHAN PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Subodh Kr.Pathak, Adv.
Mr.S.P.M.Tripathi, Adv.
Mr.B.Patnaik, Adv.
Mr.Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.
Mr.Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the
High Court. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master